RECEIVED

SEP 2% 2020

Dapatment ol ‘Water Husoces
HHET Eastem Hagion

RECEIVED

STATE OF IDAHO ,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES SEP 25 2020

Kotice of Change in Water Right Ownership DEPTOFWATERRESOURCES

st & possien of she water night
Bamic choak “Yes™: [y

Fooes AL 44842 FAOWEE Raw, 1257

1. List e numbyes of alf water ights am&er odjudivation ek racards fo ho changad. 1 yor only e
or sdudication cizim, chocl "Yes™ i the “Spie? el I the waler rigt is lessed to the Water £
10 fot BAns I 11e watez rigght is lesad 1 she Water Supply Bank, soe #5 ol the instruclion s

Iy

7 ¥ P rper—mr
VWirter RightChain S, iy “;:;";ﬁ‘;,ﬁg;’ Wealer BIGAUCIa Me, | B! Lf";;ﬂjﬂf"n?rf“
R W - A R
| } Yoy 7] Yes O Yz [ :

© Yee T ' _ Y:s [ . Yez O
Yes U] Ve | . Yee O

2 Proviows OwnersMame:  Asoniel £ Kufe

Nape of vzrang waley ght Banslen!

% NewowmeCaimemer oA C. Yrotrs and Tereza T Yeuten

Howw awnens) i Fsted v e comveyaru oo b I S b unat Oer Canior
3 % X
343 W. 350N, ... Akt L _Smaal
dlnifieg el (e B ERH
20%8- BI0-2292 . . Autetrs13@live. com
Telephnit Timail J :
4. AP the water giphis uid iz i - i
T3 The wsaler inhts o7 clairns were divided 2z specifivadly idenifivdina dezd, cosract, o aifier converaned dasiied.

[ Pl sty ighis or clams ware Uiside) proposiomaz!y based weson ol e placeis) of e soquined by i pea mwser,

B, Yinse o areived the wanes sigh sl el

6, 1fthe water right iv lessadd to the Water Supply Bunk chunging ownersiin of o wtor figia will
Suggiy Uank leases aazeiated with the waler sipht Payment of revenus penerated froms iy rentad M a Teased water right requires »
cumpleted [RS Fomm WY iy payrment to e sgied t0 40 camer. A new gvwies for i wistes vight wnder lease shall suppiy 4 W-. Wata

& desrznited lessor, sy o comptatad Lot Dedgstiv foe Tseginzamg ot calendar

vian fier any ool will g0 0 the aew cwres)

g b the now pwner any Water

rights with mulple eoanurs nst specily
T follywing an selmowled pod hanpge inwaler finhe ownership. compens

“Iiiis Torm must be sipaed and subwmilled will the follawing REQUIRLD itemy:
7 A copy of the cumveyanee dactiment ~ Watrinty Jsel, giitlaim deed, voun desror, conter ul wle, ete. The conveyance
criplica of e prpady o deserption of 152 waies siginia) if no l2nd i coaveyed.

document st inelude & legal deser
1 Plat map. survey map o aesal photograph which eleatly shova the pace of e ad soint of divarglon fir ool waler tight

sndior oleim fistes] who e (if aeestsany o clany divisien oD wata lhrswppombmx

% Filing fee (sow instruations {o7 Jurther wsplanation}:
o $25 por wndivided witar righe 7
o 8100 pue 2l waler nghl. > 7 = O 53
a Nofev is eequiced for pending aijdivetion elaims, “q Fl LE # 5
3 If vewter riginls) are feasad lo e Water Supply Bax ARD there urs muitide ewners. v Lesvor Desfengtion feom B reguled.
{3 1M water right(x) are leased oo tae Water Soply Bank. e individual owmes i deiipransd lessor mun <97 tafz, Aign and sbMT an
ARS Foem W-Y

|

, o ) B ot
4. Sipaatire: = gt .__/ nlzena.,
Sigt ol few owass Thaimamr Title, if npplicnkic Die
; &3
Stemature: /) /A{/,Qﬁn . o /s 130DD
Slganturs of nw‘éwm-.,{}ﬁimﬂr. fieg, F apaticakls Trele g

For SDWE Office Use Only:

mtﬂb)'b‘b—_ fiete ﬂ ) } Ry M Eﬂwﬁ_ Heselipt Aserl, @ 2 00._ g
Aetives i G Wossy Fape s Boes " T ! | T 1w, Dot 7 tie Tare © Diae foy prsoiiin W9 neesived” Yes[J No
Namme e W ____ e Mmoo Pm.um:--w ml




Gould, Debbie - Re96

From: Teresa Yeates <tjyeates13@gmail.com>
Friday, September 11,2020 11:51 AM

Sent: :
To: Gould, Debbie - Regb
Subject: [External Email]
|'_—_- = ‘
Tastrument ¥ 305952 # Pages: I

LEMHT COUNTY, Tdalio

Nov 17,2017  2:40:27 pm  Fee: 5 15.00
For: LEMUI TITLE

TERRL 1. MORTON, Recorder
MDWARDS, Depuly

Quitclaim Deed

For Value Heceived
Kovin € Yeates and Teresa J Yeatos, husband amd wite
do hereby convey, relesse, refmise and forewar fuit claim ynte:
Kewin G Yeates and Teraga J Yeates, husband and wite
Whose current addrass is:

SMIWISO N
Blackfoot, 1D 3221

the following deseribed parcels lecafed in Lamhi County, daho to-wit:
See Attached Legal Description as Exhilit 247

Dated: Novembey & | 217

E-a_-_—_—"' - Zy/;q ,/-/i / ‘f:ﬂ,‘ 2

Keviy C Yeates Teresa J Yeates 7'/

STATE OF IDAH0 T

R
COUNTY OF [2amiAY )

. T S EETS: y - -
On this £ day of . ‘ Rl YT - 2017, befare me, & notary public in and for said Sde,
porsanally dppearad Kovin C Yeates and Torgsa J Yeatos known Lo ms or proved do me [0 bo the penson whose

#ames are subscribad [ the within instrument and acknowledged to Mo hat they executed e same.

ar ﬂ_")
&Z"x}rxv‘u J’_’:-*h‘-) Fon A . .-‘\l.\\'-\llll-'.'mf.v
Notary Pubiic., ' - ) S PEN A R,
Rasi;}i’ng &t ; "'-\(l AL ",."L.‘-) ‘::S%}"\"""Jﬁ ’6“_;
Comm, Expiréa: .~ Lk ol F R
et i ) _"I_""’Aq. £ JolhRky
3 : % i f

4,
Yyt S

— 1



Exhibit *A°
Lopad Dezcriplion,

Rufe Subdivision Amended Lot 2,

Prepared by Matthew Juson McKeegan, PLS
October 23, 057

Thiis Tratrment bs been Biled e o eeimmadelinn wiky 1 s sl e axamsingg v s 85 ceecurion, ismabdlity orefect an ihs,




Tnstrument # 308050 # Pages: 1
LEMHFE COUNTY, 1daho N

Nov 17,2017  2:40:25pm  Fee: § 15.00
For: LEMHI TITLE

TERRI ). MORION, Recorder
IEDWARDS, Deputy

Warranty Deed

JFin Yalie Recedved”

Daniel F Rufe, a married man as his sole and separate proparty
th& grantors, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and canvey unta

Kevin C Yoates and Teresa J Yeates, hushand and wio
Whose curenat addrass is:

343 wWasa N
Blackfoot, 1D 83221

the grantes, the following doscribed pramises, to-wit:

See Attachied Legal Description as Exhitit ‘A

TO HAVE AND TQ HOLD, the said pramisas, with their appurtanances unto the said Granfess,
their heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantors do hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantees that they are the owners in foe simple of zaid premises; that they ane free from il
encumbrances EXCEPT: Subject to all existing patent reservations, easements, ight(s) of way,
protaclive covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes, Jaws and regulations,
genaral taxes, assessments, including inigation and utility ezssments {if any} for the curent
year, which ara not due and payable, and that Grantor(s) will warrant and defend the same from
all lawfu! claims whatscaver,

Dated: November |, 2047

/i ‘,...c{'"',, : e l_ '{r_
Daniel F Rufe ' LY

SIATE OF _liéﬂ;‘%ﬁ )

=
counTy oF |21 3

i ; v
On this ]% Idﬁy af _I\lﬂ V2 ALz | 2 2077, before me, @ nutary putiie n and far ezid Slale, personaliy

appanred Daniel B Rufe known 1o i proved t v b be the persor whose name s sebiszdbed Lo the within
instrumean) and acknowieyed do me hal he exacuted twe same.

\“\l.'.llli:llh'fgl,',
N

o T S Py,
UL Moy S,

Waitary Public, “

Residing al: '\'u""..ll Banla | b,

Comm. Expirgs: 7 Vil a0 20| ‘}
L i .




Gould, Debbie - RegG

From: Teresa Yeates <tjyeates13@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 11, 2020 11:31 AM
To: Gould, Debbie - Regé
Subject: Panther creek [External Email]

Exhibit "A'

Legal Degcription
RUFE SUBRIVISION LOT 2 ADDITION

& PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN 4 FRACTION OF .18, 239, LOCATED [N
UNSLRVEYED SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST, BOISE
MERIDIAN, COURTY OF LEMHL STATE OF IDAHG, MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMIENCING st Comer #1 of said 1.1, 239; thence along the svutherly line of said
ILE.S. 230 § 60718728 W a distance of 171.27 feet to a point an the centerdine of
Panther Creck Road, thence leaving said southerly line and along said centerline N
30°24'24" W a distance of 409,68 feet to the FOINT OF BEGINNING: thence continving
along said cenlertine N 32°03'24" W u dislance 0f293.02 feet; thence sontinuing slong
said centetline and curving to the right with an nr¢ length of 86.71 feet, a radins of 460,52
feet, wchord bearing N 26°40'06" W, and & distence of §6.58 feet; thenoe leaving said
centerline N 68°43°32" E u distance of 16.50 feet i u puint on the casterly right of way
line of Panther Creek Road; thence leaving said easterly fight of way line N 71926'S1" &
a distance uf 205.47 fzet to 2 paint on Lhe easterly line of said LS. 239; thence along
said casterby Hne § 16°37'S0" |2 a distance of 62.65 feet (0 Comner #10 of said FLE.S. 239;
thence continging alony s4id casterly line S 27°55'41" E g distance of 30278 {eet: thenge
Ivaving said easterly line 5 0991828 W g distance of T72.52 fisag: thenes § 58°45'56" W
a distance ol 16.50 feet ta the POINT QF BEGINNING.

The shove described parcel conteins an area of 1.716 aores, more or less, and &5 subject to
Panther Creck Read (FDR #60055) right-of-way per Rofe Subdivision Plat snd Rufe

Subdiviston Amended Plai.
Preparad by Ww .}’7 4%;,._./

Balfhew J, Mcchgﬁﬁ. FLS
w2717

i This inshiwal has Lezo [Ted 22 an noroniedid wy only, B lns ar hedn exmmbeed ax b s eoeotlion. insusshilizy ar edfear e ik,




HEIm 239
CPEF INST. MO, 253084

<aaNOTES ="
1, Refer to {he Rufe Subdivision Plct,

Book 11, Poge 11, Insirumeat Number 295215,
Lemhi Couniy Records.

2. The purpcsz of this amended plct is to

suslract the partion cf Lot 1 Tying on the

east side of Ponther Crezk Rodd from the

= origizal Lot 1 ond to divide the subirozied

k= areg squelly Salws=en Lotz 2 ond 5, Soid oreo
. s to be added lo lolgs 2 end 3 cccordingly
%) per agreemert of owners of Lots 1. 2, ond 3.
=

CRINEWAT

3. This property is subject lc all ¢osements
gnd riohts—of—way of record or implied,
whethar showa hereon, or noi

4. Field survw=y wes completad 1 Septzmber,

2016,
=
GEND
L COR, NOD. D
* hES. 2 Thaso slandord ymbols vl
FPEFSET giia253085 vz Tound in e drowing.
<> H.E.S. TORMNER MCHUMENT
@  5ET 5/5° REBAR WAl (5)1968"
e S DIMENSION POWT (NOTHING 5ZT)
% X UNE POST MARCER
g\\ FENCE
2 ———————  ROAD CEWTERLINE ’ I
% SENTERUME PAMTHIZ CRIEK RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE
A RO, =
¥z g SECORS UNE FCR PANTHER CREEK DENGEENT Y.
AMENDED =, T 23CCRD YEASUPEMENT (RS M3T. 1. 253340) g -
LOT 2 ~i PO O BEGNNING
3.398 Acres T PCINT OF COMMENCEMENT QATF:
- 0 SCALE
= . L EASURMENT e
%S =007 ONF LINZ EEIEETED Y
Yo T
Gi. PARTHER e e, SELCRDZD B
CREEX ROAD v e

=

33 RO

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:
THIS MAP_CORRECTLY REPRESEMTS DATA COMPILED fROM
A FIELD SURVEY WMADE EV ME, 9% UMDER XY DREC
SUPERVISION 'H CONFORMANCE WITH I0AHQ 3TATE CCOE.
TILE 55, CrARTERS 18 AMD |5 AT T RECUEST OF

Daf PUE 2016, &40 THAT THE wisllaEdis

THE = OETUPY THE POS
HERECN, AND ARE SUFF.CENT FOR THE SLRVEY TO 3E
REI~TRACED.

P.0.B. LOT 2
£. LOTS | AND 3
C. 1

1. 39
CP&EF INST, NG, 253051

] 3E
yOv 18 237 | RUFE SUBDIVISION AMENDED i/ —— Q& —
Vet G o DATE FRACEONAL A.ES. 239 ' §i ;HC K E E GA 1‘\;
wt‘:....aq- e 11/14/18 | SEC. 35 {UNSURVETED) 1] ¢ ) AT
¥ 1e0° 200" H °-"-l'§‘3‘ﬂ‘tﬂjﬂ’«/\ l APEROVED | DATE T. 25 d. ROJE I, B : A '“SI‘L;;S'\QDC:IS:‘?}%’ ‘;d;g’o R‘é—"\ C.
com, w2 I /1416 |1 cousen s 3 2V d
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State of Idaho
) DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 « BOISE, ID 83720-0098
Phone: (208)287-4800 « Fax: (208)287-6700 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman
Director

Brad Little
Governor

October 08, 2020

KEVIN YEATES

TERESA J YEATES

343 W 350 N

BLACKFOOT ID 83221-5468

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 75-7033 (Split into 75-7033 and 75-14998),

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has
modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for

you.

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at

this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report

showing the changes to the original water right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from

forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department’s website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at
Amanda.veibell@idwr.idaho.gov or (208) 287-4945.

Sincerely,
i, Sphaona- I

'Amanda Johnson-Véibell
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

c: DANIEL F RUFE



IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Owner Type
Current Owner

343 W 350N

Proof Report

Water Right 75-14998

Name and Address
KEVIN YEATES

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-5468

(208) 785-5555

Current Owner
343 W 350N

TERESA J YEATES

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-5468

(208) 785-5555

Original Owner

GILBERT A BACON

1407 JUNIPER HILL DR
POCATELLO, ID 83240

(208) 233-2540

Previous Owner
PO BOX 57

DANIEL F RUFE

OTTSVILLE, PA 18942

(215) 847-5940

Priority Date: 12/18/1972

Basis: Decreed
Status: Active

Source
PANTHER CREEK

Beneficial Use
IRRIGATION

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Tributary
SALMON RIVER

From To Diversion Rate
4/01 11/01 0.050 CFS
Total Diversion 0.050 CFS

10/8/2020

Volume

PANTHER CREEK SENE Sec. 33, Twp 23N, Rge 18E, LEMHI County
Place Of Use
IRRIGATION within LEMHI County

NE NW SwW SE
Twp | Rng | Sec | NE | NW | SW | SE [ NE [NW [SW [ SE | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE [ NW | SW | SE | Totais
23N 18E 33 2.0 0.5 25

Conditions of Approval:
1. Cc18

POU Total Acres: 2.6

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of

the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be uitimately
determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified

Page 3 of 4




